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OUR MISSION

We equip ministry leaders to accompany disciples of Jesus.

DIOCESE OF SACRAMENTO | AUGUST-DECEMBER 2024 CALENDAR

THE DEPARTMENT OF
FAMILY & FAITH FORMATION and YOUTH & YOUNG ADULTS

DISCERNMENT | We help leaders prayerfully discover how God is calling and equipping them.

FORMATION | We develop ministry leaders -

spiritually, humanly, intellectually, & pastorally.

ACCOMPANIMENT | We walk with and mentor ministry leaders in their journey of faith and work of evangelization.
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Radiate Love is an initiative of the California bishops inviting every
Catholic to celebrate the beauty and goodness of marriage and
family by radiating their love to the world—parents, grandparents,
children, spouses, sisters, and brothers. We encourage you
to incorate the Radiate Love them in your programs. Parish
and ministry resources are available at: www.radiatelove.info

July 2024

July 1
First Things Monday Cohort

September 2024

September 9
Catholic Foundations/

July 8-11 Fundamentos Catequeticos

Youth On A Mission (virtual)

July 19-21 September 10

Pastoral Juvenil ReSearch Retreat, ~ \\Orth State Flocknote Training,

Trinity Pines Our Lady of Mercy, Redding
September 14

AUQUSt 2024 ON FiRE 15th Anniversary, Six

August 10 Flags Discovery Kingdom, Vallejo

Marriage Preparation Training,
St. Mary Parish, Vacaville

August 14

Hispanic Pastoral Plan Youth
& Young Adult Parish Staff
Gathering, Pastoral Center
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15 YEARS OF BEING ON FiRE

August 17
Hispanic Pastoral Plan Youth
& Young Adult Leadership

Gathering, Pastoral Cener September 28

Ministry Days, Christian Brothers

August 24 High School, Sacramento

Convocatoria del Ministerio
Hispano, Our Lady of Guadalupe,
Sacramento

August 25

World Youth Day Anniversary
Gathering, Pastoral Center, %
Sacramento

DIOCESE OF SACRAMENTO

MINISTRY DAYS

October 2024

October 12
North State Youth Gathering,
Sacred Heart Parish, Anderson

October 19
Migrant Center Confirmation, St.
Anthony, Winters

October 25-27
Congreso Juvenil, Holy Family,
Citrus Heights

October 27
NS Fired Up, State Theater, Red
Bluff

November 2024

November 2

Adult Confirmation
St. John the Baptist, Chico
St. Mary, Vacaville

November 14-16
NCYC West, Long Beach

November 15-17
Rachel's Vineyard Retreat
(English), Mercy Center, Auburn

November 17
Sensory-Friendly Mass, St.
Lawrence, North Highlands

November 19
Confirmation Gathering
Thanksgiving, Pastoral Center

November 23
NS Advent Reflection, Our Lady of
Mercy, Redding

December 2024

December 7
Advent Reflection, St. Francis
Parish, Sacramento

December 14

Multicultural Advent Celebration,
Our Lady of Guadalupe,
Sacramento

December 24
Opening of the Holy Doors
Jubilee Year: Pilgrims of Hope

THE
2025
CALENDAR
FOR THE
JUBILEE
YEAR OF HOPE
WILL BE
AVAILABLE
THIS FALL

CONNECT WITH US: www.scd.org | 916-733-0123 | [ [€] @scdformedfaith & @scdoyya

Black Catholic Ministry | Camp Pendola | Catholic Scouting | Family & Faith Formation |
Lay Ministry Formation | Marriage & family | Migrant Ministry | Youth Ministry | Young Adult Ministry
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HOW CAN WE HELP?

DIRECTORY

- Alex Barraza | Coordinator
Pastoral Juvenil & Young Adult Ministry £
abarraza@scd.org | (916) 733-0134

Andrea Wynn | Coordinator
Black Catholic Ministry
la awynn@scd.org | (916) 733-0122

Andreya Arevalo | Coordinator
~ Marriage & Family Life Ministry
aarevalo@scd.org | (916) 733-0155

Deacon Danny Patterson | Coordinator
Respect Life Ministry
dpatterson@scd.org | (916) 733-0133

Deacon Kevin Staszkow | Director
. kstaszkow@scd.org | (916) 733-0152

Renae Magafia L

1__’; * Martha Haig
1
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| Elizabeth Castillo | Coordinator

_ Pastoral Hispana

ecastillo@scd.org | (916) 733-0268

b= Jazmin Ortiz | Assistant Coordinator
R jortiz@scd.org | (916) 733-0123

Jennifer Campbell | Director

e‘ Pendola
A \ Camp
§ad

) jcampbell@scd.org | (916) 733-0135

Kimberlee Lucero | Coordinator
Rachel's Ministry (English)
klucero@scd.org | (916) 733-0161

Marisela Franco | Coordinator
Gabriel Project & Family Life Ministry
mfranco@scd.org | (916) 733-0156

Martha Haig | Coordinator

w
SOUTHERN SUBURBS
WEST PLACER

MINISTRY RESOURCE LEADS

= Family & Faith Formation

A mhaig@scd.org | (916) 733-0132

DEANERY LIAISON

Veronica Zeller

AMERICAN RIVER

GOLD COUNTRY

Omaira Muiioz | Coordinator
Rachel's Ministry (Spanish)
omunoz@scd.org | (916) 733-0161

| Renae Magaiia | NS Coordinator
' Family & Faith Formation
rmagana@scd.org | (916) 733-0131

‘ Steve Do | Coordinator
" | Youth Ministry & Digital Engagement
i sdo@scd.org | (916) 733-0151

[

Deacon Stephen Tran | Director
College Campus Ministry
stran@scd.org | (916) 733-0141
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Veronica Zeller | Coordinator
Family & Faith Formation
vmzeller@scd.org | (916) 733-0124

SOLANO
YOLO

e Alex Barraza

CITY

MOTHER LODE

SUTTER BUTTES

DIRECT SERVICES
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